—
DESCRIPTIVE BULLETIN
GridShield® 3P/3SP
15/27/38 kV Vacuum Recloser
—
Whether performing single-
or three-phase tripping,
connecting distributed generation

22 Additional ABB Devices
23 Service and Support
24 Ordering Guide
4 G R I DS H I E LD ® 3 P/ 3 S P R ECLOSER
Recloser Offering
Both GridShield 3P and GridShield 3SP are capable
of single-phase tripping and available with
embedded single voltage sensing (3VS) or
embedded dual voltage sensing (6VS).
Paired with the industry’s most intelligent family of
Relion® recloser relays, the GridShield recloser is a
product of extensive research and testing, creating
the most reliable and technically adept recloser on
the market. The GridShield recloser can also be
paired with the SEL 651R recloser controller, or it
can be used in a relay independent platform where
it can use control relays such as Beckwith M-7679,
ABB RER615, and others. Whether performing
single- or three-phase tripping, connecting
distributed generation to the grid, or communicat-
ing via IEC 61850 utilizing GOOSE messaging, the
GridShield recloser is ready for any application.
—
01 GridShield® 3P
—
02 GridShield® 3SP
—
GridShield® 3P/3SP
ABB’s drive to produce the most advanced feeder automation
equipment and to exceed user expectations has led to the development
of the new GridShield recloser.
—
01
—
02
D E SCR IP TI V E B U L L E TIN 5
—
03 ABB RER620
—
04 ABB RER615
—
05 Beckwith M-7679
—
06 SEL-651R
—
03
—
04
—
05
—
06
G R I DSH I EL D ® 3 P/ 3 SP R ECLOSER
Recloser Control Offering
ABB offers the standard ABB control cabinet with
RER620 relay or a relay independent control cabinet
with Beckwith M-7679 or ABB RER615 relay.
EL-651R control cabinet is also compatible with
the recloser units.
6 G R I DS H I E LD ® 3 P/ 3 S P R ECLOSER
—
Features